AFTER RECQRDIN?E MAIL TO:
Name %M '//-ﬁ L

FiLidd (7
Address ;P VO ﬁ %4///

City / State g

e # 2087167871

Page 1 of &

Iate: 1@8/-3/,20807 89:=250A0
Filed by: PETERS KIN T

Filed & Recorded in Official Records

of SRAMANIA COUNTY

SKANANIA COUNTY SUDITOR

J WICHAEL GARVISON

Fee: $35.08

Document Title(s): (or transactions contained therein)
;—%w&&fﬁs@/m

3.
4.

Reference Number(s) of Documents assigned or released:

Bucise ¥ 9315

O Additional numbers on page
|

i @

of document

Grantor(s): (Last name first, then first name and initials)

Y ﬁé/}& L, Mereher

4.
5. O Additional names on page of document

Grantee(s): (Last name first, then first name and initials)
1. . W

A 17 241

3.

4.
5. O Additional names on page

~

of document

PAID detedd 1-14-03

1 aMEg,

> First American Title

ot

REAL®STATE EXCISE froyre

N
OCT =3 2007

RaSur o Bxise # 23105

ldl/_.-./ 7t A

SKAMANISCTRTY TR R

Abbreviated Legal Description as follows: (i.e. lot/block/plat or section/township/range/quarter/quarter)

Lot / 95)/ Dok 1, Fih ot Golochnd Yok Bommen/fe

O Complete legai description is on page G-z of document

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel / Account Number(s):

PAIH-1 19000

WA-1

49 .07

NOTE: The auditorirecorder will rely on the information on the form. The staff will not read the document to verify the
accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.




Superior Court of Washington

County of Lincoln
tn re the Marriage of:
Kim Thomas Peters

' Petitioner,

and

Robyn Lynn Mencher

Respondent.

FILED
AUG 20 72007

PEGGY A, SEMP
LINCOLN CounTY 2

o 072016010

X} Decree of Dissolution (DCD)

07 9 00158 8

I. Judgment/Order Summaries

1.1 Restraining Order Summary:
[X] Does not apply.

1.2 Real Property Judgment Summary:

%] Awarded to the husband: 115 Pahatu St.,North Bonneville, WA 98639

1.3 Money Judgment Summary:
[X] Judgment Summary is set forth below.

A. Judgment creditor

B. Judgment debtor

C. Principal judgment amount
D. Interest to daie of judgment
E. Attorney fees

Decree (DCD) (DCLGSP) (DCINMG) - Page 1 of 5

Robyn Lynn Mencher
Kim Thomas Peters

$2.400.00
$0 :
$0

WPF DR 04,0400 (6/2006) - RCW 26.09.030; .040; .070 (3}

9 0 2 afieq

TZGZ9T7002 &




F. Costs $0

G. Other recovery amount $0

H. Principal judgment shall bear interest at 0 % per annum

1. Attorney fees, costs and other recovery amounts shall bear interest at § % per annum

J. Attormney for judgment creditor Pro-Se
K. Attorney for judgment debtor Pro-Se

L.[X] Spousal maintenance will be paid by Kim Thomas Peters to Robyn Lynn Mencher in the
amount of $200.00 per month for a period of twelve consecutive months, for a total of $2,400.00. |

End of Summaries
. Basis
Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law have been entered in this case.

Ili. Decree
{t Is Decreed that:

| 3.1 Status of the Marriage
| [X]  The marriage of the partiés is dissolved.

3.2 Property to be Awarded the Husband

[X] The husband is awarded as his separate property the following property (list real estate,
furniture, vehicles, pensions, insurance, bank accounts, etc.):

His home currently under his name; legal description is as follows:
Lot 15, Block 1, Piat of Relocated North Bonneville, recorded in Book B of Plats, Page |
8, under Skamania County File No. 83466, also recorded in Book B of Plats, Page 24, |
under Skamania County File No. 84429, Records of Skamania County, Washington. |
His full retirement account with PERS, earned through his employment with Skamania

County. :

All titled vehicles in his name and in his possession. |

All bank and other accounts in his name.
All other personal assets and possessions.

(] Other: o
Date _3.07 Parcol s 29774 /1520 07

3.3 Property to be Awarded to the Wife

[X]  The wife is awarded as her separate property the following property (list real estate,
furniture, vehicles, pensions, insurance, bank accounts, etc.):

o ¢ ab
_ 9 Jo p akeg

Decree {DCD) (DCLGSP) (DCINMG) - Page 2 of §
WPE DR 04.0400 {6/2006) - RCW 26.09.030; .040; .070 (3)




Home Depot credit card $71.00
{X] Other:

Unless atherwise provided herein, the wife shall pay all liabilities incurred by her since the date of
separation.

3.6 Hold Harmiless Provision
[X] Each party shall hold the other party harmless from any collection action relating to

separate or community liabilities set forth above, including reasonable attorney's fees and
costs incurred in defending against any attempts to collect an obligation of the other party.

3.7 Spousal Maintenance
[X]  Spousal maintenance will be paid by Kim Thomas Petersto Robyn Lynn Mencher in the
amount of $200.00 per month for a period of twelve consecutive months, for a total of
$2,400.00.
3.8 Continuing Restraining Order |
[X]  Doesnotapply.
3.9 Protection Order
(X] Does not apply.
3.10 Jurisdiction Over the Children

[X]  Does not apply because there are no dependent children.

3.11 Parenting Plan

[X]  Does not apply because there are no dependent children.

3.12 Child Support
[X]  Does not apply because there arc no dependent children.
3.13 Attorney Fees, Other Professional Fees and Costs
X} Does not apply.
3.14 Name Changes
(X} Does not apply.

Decree (DCD) (DCLGSP) (DCINMG) - Page 4 of §
WPF DR 04.0400 (6/2006) - RCW 26.09.030; .040; .070 (3)

g 30 ¢ afiey

TL£GL9T2002 1+



3.4

3.5

t]

All interest in her business, Minute By Minute.

All titled vehicles in her name and in her possession.

All bank and other accounts in her name and in the name 0
Minute.

All other personal assets and possessions.

f her business, Minute By

Other:

Liabilities to be Paid by the Husband

[]
[]

{]

£X]

{x]

Unless otherwise provided herein, the husband shall pay aHl tiabifities incurred by him s

Does not apply.
The husband shail pay the community or separaic liabilities set forth in Exhibit :

This exhibit is attached or filed and incorporated by reference as part of this decree.
The husband shall pay the community or separate Hiahilities as set forth in the separation
contract or prenuptial agreement referenced above.

The husband shall pay the following community or separate liabilities:

All debts in his name, including but siot limited to:
Countrywide Home Loans mortgage $36,994.75
Countrywide Home Loans HELOC $51,463.42

Lacamas Community Credit Union credit account $3992.97
Chase credit card  $9,236.41

Union Plus credit card $8,212.38

Capital One credit card  $5.00

Other:
ince the date

of separation.

Liabilities to be Paid by the Wife

[]
{1

[}

{X]

Does not apply. . .
The wife shall pay the community or separate liabilities set forth in Exhibit . This

exhibit is attached or filed and incorporated by reference as part of this decrec.
The wife shall pay the community or separate liabilities as set forth in the separation
contract or prenuptial agreement referenced above.

The wife shall pay the following sommunity o separate tiabilities:
All debts in her name and in the name of her business, Minute By Minute, including but
not limited to:

American Express credit card  $7,839.77

Capital One Business credit card $3,300

Capital One $15,328.50

Chevron credit card $0.060

Washington Mutual credit card $8.765.77

Decree (DCD) (DCLGSP) (DCINMG]) - Page 30f5
WPEF DR 04.0400 (6/2006) - RCW 26.09.030; .040; .076(3)

9 jo ¢ aiey

88z

T2Q929T1,



3.15 Other

o7

Dated: g -

/ /7 Judge/Cothmissioner
A signature below is actual notice of this order. _ A signature below is actual notice of this order.
X x_Fobiyn C Yropchay-
Sighatureof Pelitioner ' Signature of R%pondent

— g7 Robun Lo modcke §/5/[07
Kim Thomas Peters atd Robyn Lynn Menchet Date '

g j0 9 aligy

12949120862 ¥ 0

i [ ELRTe,
SSmNG TN

Decree (DCD) (DCLGSPF) (DCINMG) - Page 5 of 5
WPF DR 04.0400 (6/2006) - RCW 26.09.030; .040; .070 (3)



